

PUBLIC NOTICE

March 1, 2023

Lake Rd and entrance to Nickel Beach closed temporarily for maintenance

Beginning today, City of Port Colborne crews will temporarily close Lake Rd at Fares St. to conduct remediation work at Nickel Beach, as requested by the Ministry of the Environment, Conservation and Parks.

To ensure public safety on the work site, the entrance to Nickel Beach will also be temporarily closed.

The road and beach entrance closures will take place between 7 a.m. and 5 p.m. from Wed. March 1 to Fri. March 3.

City staff thank residents for their understanding as we complete this important work.

Stay informed

Subscribe to our news channel to get the latest information on City operations.